

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.23 OF 2024

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.722 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL SUT NO.803 OF 2017

Sandip Chhotalal Shah & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Zenal Construction Pvt. Limited & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Sushant Arora, Ms. Vaishnavi Adhav i/by LR & Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay Maji i/by DM Legal Associates for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Ms. Aneesa Cheema, Shubhangi Khandelwal i/by Economic Laws Practice for Respondent Nos.5 to 9.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22ND NOVEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Today, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4 sought time to file Affidavit in Reply. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that the same was not filed earlier though sufficient time was granted.

2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos.5 to 9 submitted that Respondent Nos.5 to 9 also wish to file Affidavit in Reply placing on record as to how the construction could be completed.

3. Let the said Affidavits be filed on or before 29th November 2024.

4. Stand over to 6th December 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)