

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 23 OF 2024

In

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS 722 OF 2017

Sandip Chotalal Shah

....PETITIONER

V/S

Zenal Construction Pvt Ltd

....RESPONDENT

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 6th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/12/2024 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)