

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.23 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.722 OF 2017

Sandip Chotalal Shah

)...Petitioner

V/s.

Zenal Construction Pvt. Ltd.

)...Respondent

Mr. Rohan Sawant with Mr. Sushant Arora and Ms. Vaishnavi Adav i/b L R & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shanay Shah with Mr. Sanjay Maji and Ms. Bijal Gandhi, Advocates for the Respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Shailesh Poria with Ms. Shubhangi Khandelwal i/b Economic Laws Practice for the Respondents No. 5 to 9.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th JANUARY 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the earlier orders of this Court, ending with order dated 22nd November, 2024, today when the matter is called out, after the matter is briefly heard, it emerges that the Respondents are keen to complete the project.

2. Mr. Shanay Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents No. 1 to 4 submits that he has instructions to file further affidavit in reply.

3. Mr. Sawant, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has no objection if the matter is listed shortly.

4. Accordingly, let further affidavit be filed on behalf of the Respondents by 15th January, 2025, with copy to the other side. Rejoinder(s), if any, by 21st January, 2025, with copy to the other side. List on **22nd January, 2025**. Registry to accept the reply.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)