

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 23 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 722 OF 2017

SANDIP CHHOTALAL SHAH AND OTHERS)...PETITIONERS

V/s.

ZENAL CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 803 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 49 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1164 OF 2020
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 803 OF 2017

Mr.Rohan Savant a/w. Mr.Sushant Arora, Ms.Vaishnavi Adhav i/by L.R.
& Associates, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr.Shanay Shah a/w. Mr.Sanjay Maji i/by D M Legal Associates,
Advocate for the Respondents no.1 to 4.

Ms.Aneesha Cheema a/w. Mr.Shailesh Poria i/by Economics Laws
Practice, Advocate for the Respondents no.5 to 9.

Ms.Shikha Dubey, Advocate for Respondents no.11 and 12.

Mr.Swapnil Bangur a/w. Ms.Madhuri Rane i/by Sophia Pinto, Advocate
for the Respondent no.13.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 22nd January 2025, today when the
matter is called out, Ms.Shikha Dubey, learned Counsel, appears for

the society and submits that she has instructions to submit that the society would not give consent for construction of 11th and 12th floor.

2. Mr. Shanay Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents no.1 to 4 seeks some time to take instructions in the matter for completion of the 9th and 10th floor.

3. Let instructions be taken by the next date.

4. List on **17th February 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2025.02.07
19:10:44 +0530