

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.23 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.722 OF 2017

Sandip Chotalal Shah

...Petitioner

V/s.

Zenal Construction Pvt. Ltd

...Respondent

WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.803 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.49 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1164 NO.2020

Mr. Rohan Savant with MR. Sushant Arora and Ms. Vaishnavi Adhav i/b LR & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Anoshak Daver with MR. Sanjay Maji and Ms. Bijal Gandhi i/b DM Legal Associates for the Defendants No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar with Ms. Aneesa Cheema, Mr. Shailesh Porid and Ms. Shubhangi Khandelwal i/b Economic Laws Practice for the Respondents No. 5 to 9.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. After this matter has been heard for quite some time, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents No. 1 to 4 seeks some time to revert.

2. Accordingly, list on 18th June, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.04.23
19:11:42
+0530